
Waterloo (1-4-0, 1-4-0) -vs- Guelph (2-1-1, 2-1-1)
9/17/2023 at Guelph, ON ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/17/2023
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Elliot Gabler   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Waterloo 0 0 0
Guelph 1 1 2

Waterloo 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 2 Priyanka Chakravarti 0 0 0 0 71
CB 3 Tazia Lessard 0 0 0 0 90
M 5 Alexa Cimermancic 1 1 0 0 90
CM 7 Mia Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 58
FB 8 Jenny Ha 0 0 0 0 58
W 13 Megan Cordi 0 0 0 0 90
CB 14 Cassidy Guha 0 0 0 0 90
GK 20 Natalie Mouradian 0 0 0 0 90
FB 21 Alexandria Chuong 0 0 0 0 58
CAM 22 Ceci Mejia 1 0 0 0 75
FB 24 Emily Henahan 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
GK 1 Delaney McLeod 0 0 0 0 0
CD 10 Audrey Bernier 0 0 0 0 32
W 15 Kyra Chan 0 0 0 0 32
CB 18 Sydney Araujo 0 0 0 0 0
W 19 Natalia Menjhart 0 0 0 0 19
M 23 Kayla Rizzo 0 0 0 0 15
S 25 Mya Chin 0 0 0 0 32

Totals 2 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
20 Natalie Mouradian 90:00 2 9

Totals 2 9

Guelph 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 4 Jasmine Burke 1 0 0 0 90
D 5 Brooke Morton 0 0 0 0 90
MD 6 Anna Bernardi 1 1 1 0 45
MD 7 Olivia Stavropoulos 1 1 1 0 90
F 10 Olivia Rizakos 2 1 0 1 45
MD 15 Violet Hipkin 4 1 0 0 79
F 16 Christina Gomes 0 0 0 0 53
MD 18 Sydney Vanderhoef 0 0 0 0 33
D 22 Tessa Ladhani 1 1 0 0 79
D 27 Kathleen Kimens 1 1 0 0 90
GK 29 Sabrina Spano 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
GK 1 Christina Alexander 0 0 0 0 0
F 3 Lauren Bruce 2 1 0 0 45
F 9 Olivia Brown 1 1 0 0 45
MD 11 Isabella Dicarlo 1 1 0 0 37
F 12 Nosayaba Ibie 2 2 0 0 11
MD 13 McKenna Burt 0 0 0 0 57
D 19 Haley Ward 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 17 11 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
29 Sabrina Spano 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Waterloo 1 1 2
Guelph 8 9 17

Saves By Period
Waterloo 3 6 9
Guelph 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Waterloo 1 0 1
Guelph 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Waterloo 0 2 2
Guelph 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

10:36
GUELP
H Anna Bernardi Olivia Rizakos *

67:36
GUELP
H Olivia Stavropoulos *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 WATERLOO Natalie Mouradian at goalie for Waterloo.
0:00 GUELPH Sabrina Spano at goalie for Guelph.
0:49 WATERLOO Corner kick by Waterloo Ceci Mejia [0:49].
4:44 GUELPH Offside against Guelph.
10:36 GUELPH GOAL by Guelph Anna Bernardi (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Olivia Rizakos

Waterloo 0, Guelph 1
-- GUELPH *
12:04 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Violet Hipkin, Save (by goalie) Natalie Mouradian.
19:49 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Alexa Cimermancic, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Spano.
26:10 GUELPH Header Shot by Guelph Jasmine Burke, High.
33:04 GUELPH Guelph substitution: McKenna Burt for Sydney Vanderhoef.
36:29 WATERLOO Offside against Waterloo.
37:57 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Olivia Rizakos, Save (by goalie) Natalie Mouradian.
39:41 GUELPH Corner kick by Guelph Anna Bernardi [39:41].
40:29 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Violet Hipkin, High.
41:39 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Tessa Ladhani, Save (by goalie) Natalie Mouradian.
42:38 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Olivia Rizakos, High.
45:00 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Violet Hipkin, Wide Left.
45:00 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Isabella Dicarlo for Anna Bernardi.
45:00 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Olivia Brown for Olivia Rizakos.
45:00 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Lauren Bruce for Christina Gomes.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WATERLOO

For Waterloo: #2  Priyanka Chakravarti, #3  Tazia Lessard, #5  Alexa Cimermancic, #7  Mia Mackenzie, #8  Jenny Ha,
#13 Megan Cordi, #14 Cassidy Guha, #20 Natalie Mouradian, #21 Alexandria Chuong, #22 Ceci Mejia, #24 Emily
Henahan.

45:00 GUELPH
For Guelph: #3  Lauren Bruce, #4  Jasmine Burke, #5  Brooke Morton, #7  Olivia Stavropoulos, #9  Olivia Brown, #11
Isabella Dicarlo, #13 McKenna Burt, #15 Violet Hipkin, #22 Tessa Ladhani, #27 Kathleen Kimens, #29 Sabrina Spano.

47:36 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Lauren Bruce, Hit Post.
47:49 GUELPH Corner kick by Guelph Brooke Morton [47:49].
54:41 GUELPH Offside against Guelph.
58:07 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Kyra Chan for Alexandria Chuong.
58:07 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Audrey Bernier for Mia Mackenzie.
58:07 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Mya Chin for Jenny Ha.
58:49 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Isabella Dicarlo, Save (by goalie) Natalie Mouradian.
59:28 GUELPH Header Shot by Guelph Kathleen Kimens, Save (by goalie) Natalie Mouradian.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
60:33 GUELPH Corner kick by Guelph Brooke Morton [60:33].
61:45 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Lauren Bruce, Save (by goalie) Natalie Mouradian.
64:22 WATERLOO Shot by Waterloo Ceci Mejia, High.
64:55 GUELPH Offside against Guelph.
-- WATERLOO Foul on Waterloo.
67:36 GUELPH GOAL by Guelph Olivia Stavropoulos

Waterloo 0, Guelph 2
-- GUELPH *
67:36 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Violet Hipkin, Wide Right.
70:51 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Natalia Menjhart for Priyanka Chakravarti.
72:53 GUELPH Header Shot by Guelph Olivia Brown, Save (by goalie) Natalie Mouradian.
74:52 WATERLOO Waterloo substitution: Kayla Rizzo for Ceci Mejia.
78:59 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Nosayaba Ibie for Violet Hipkin.
78:59 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Haley Ward for Tessa Ladhani.
82:29 GUELPH Guelph substitution: Christina Gomes for Isabella Dicarlo.
85:13 GUELPH Header Shot by Guelph Nosayaba Ibie, Save (by goalie) Natalie Mouradian.
88:44 GUELPH Shot by Guelph Nosayaba Ibie, Save (by goalie) Natalie Mouradian.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


